
BBV-Schachrunde 2013/14 
Mannschaftspokal 

 
Ergebnisse der  1. Runde: 

 

                                                                      

  Europäisches Patentamt       - Bahn-Sozialwerk (2.M.)       3 : 1   

                                                                     

  Lichtenstern,Elmar           - Blaschke,Erwin               1 : 0   

  Heer,Stephan                 - Hochholzer,Dieter            1 : 0   

  Rabenstein,Winfried          - Sölch,Rudolf                 1 : 0   

                               - Barthelmeß,Heinz             - : +   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Finanzamt München            - ARAG-Versicherungen (2.M.)   3 : 1   

                                                                     

  Grüntaler,Gerhard            - Siegismund,Bernd              ½: ½  

  Schultes,Christoph,Dr.       - Kowalski,Bernd               1 : 0   

  Renner,Adrian                - Winhart,Kurt                  ½: ½  

  Knapp,Ewald                  - Billing,Oliver               1 : 0   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Deutsches Patentamt          - ADAC München                 4 : 0   

                                                                     

                               -                              + : -   

                               -                              + : -   

                               -                              + : -   

                               -                              + : -   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Ewald Almer Marktforschung   - Flughafen München            2½: 1½ 

                                                                     

  Stoppa,Detlef                - Braun,Christoph               ½: ½  

  Anderer,Alfred               - Engert,Edgar                 0 : 1   

  Almer,Ewald                  - Mihaly,Bela                  1 : 0   

  Daum,Johannes                - Wondra,Robert                1 : 0   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Agentur BREY                 - Bayer. Landesbank (2.M.)     0 : 4   

                                                                     

                               -                              - : +   

                               -                              - : +   

                               -                              - : +   

                               -                              - : +   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Deutsches Patentamt (2.M.)   - Europ. Patentamt (2.M.)      1½: 2½ 

                                                                     

  Rohde,Hanns-Dietrich         - Bohnhoff,Peter               0 : 1   

  Richter,Otto                 - Bumes,Konrad                 1 : 0   

  Daum,Peter                   - Tokic,Branko                  ½: ½  

  Junker,Carsten               - Hiltner,Karlpeter,Dr.        0 : 1   

                                                                      

 

 



Ergebnisse der  2. Runde: 

 

                                                                      

  Münchener Rückversicherung   - FIDUCIA IT                   4 : 0   

                                                                     

  Kindtner,Ulrich              - Straßer,Josef                1 : 0   

  Braunschläger,Claus          - Lormes,Gert                  1 : 0   

  Kwan,Michael                 - Bachl,Anton                  1 : 0   

  Schmidt,Matthias             - Bauer Thomas                 1 : 0   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Finanzamt München            - Bayer. Landesbank (2.M.)     2½: 1½ 

                                                                     

  Grüntaler,Gerhard            -                              + : -   

  Schultes,Christoph,Dr.       - Ankerst,Milka                 ½: ½  

  Renner,Adrian                - Reichhardt,Peter              ½: ½  

  Zweck,Benjamin               - Wolf,Dietrich Hans            ½: ½  

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Ewald Almer Marktforschung   - Deutsches Patentamt          2 : 2   

                                                                     

  Stoppa,Detlef                - Bender,Gerhard,Dr.           1 : 0   

  Anderer,Alfred               - Janovsky,Rainer              1 : 0   

  Almer,Ewald                  - Hajduk,Michael,Dr.           0 : 1   

  Daum,Johannes                - Gruner,Jan                   0 : 1   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Landesamt für Statistik      - Europ. Patentamt (2.M.)      2½: 1½ 

                                                                     

  Walter,Mario                 - Bohnhoff,Peter               0 : 1   

  Löffler,Günter               - Oberpriller,Josef            1 : 0   

  Achrainer,Matthias           - Bumes,Konrad                 1 : 0   

  Westhoven,Jörg               - Santos,Paulo                  ½: ½  

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Europäisches Patentamt       - Arbeitsministerium           4 : 0   

                                                                     

  Moufang,Rainer               - Schreiner,Richard            1 : 0   

  Lichtenstern,Elmar           - Swienty,Bernhard             1 : 0   

  Heer,Stephan                 - Neidl,Hans                   1 : 0   

  Rabenstein,Winfried          - Wltschek,Christian           1 : 0   

                                                                      

 

 



Ergebnisse der  3. Runde: 

 

                                                                      

  Münchener Rückversicherung   - Europäisches Patentamt       2½: 1½ 

                                                                     

  Kindtner,Ulrich              - Lichtenstern,Elmar            ½: ½  

  Kwan,Michael                 - Maric,Viktor                  ½: ½  

  Schmidt,Matthias             - Heer,Stephan                 1 : 0   

  Wiendieck,Jörg               - Santos,Paulo                  ½: ½  

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Landesamt für Statistik      - ARAG-Versicherungen          3 : 1   

                                                                     

  Walter,Mario                 - Rusche,Johannes              0 : 1   

  Beyerlein,Andreas,Dr.        - Koch,Enrico                  1 : 0   

  Löffler,Günter               - Siegismund,Bernd             1 : 0   

  Achrainer,Matthias           - Kowalski,Bernd               1 : 0   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Finanzamt München            - Ewald Almer Marktforschung   3½: ½  

                                                                     

  Grüntaler,Gerhard            - Stoppa,Detlef                 ½: ½  

  Schultes,Christoph,Dr.       - Anderer,Alfred               1 : 0   

  Wittstadt,Renato             - Almer,Ewald                  1 : 0   

  Renner,Adrian                - Daum,Johannes                1 : 0   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Bayerische Staatskanzlei     - Bayerische Landesbank        2½: 1½ 

                                                                     

  Hoffmeyer,Falk,Dr.           - Bintakies,Michael             ½: ½  

  Langensteiner,Matthias,Dr.   - Bonacci,Mauro,Dr.            1 : 0   

  Guggenberger,Guido           - Luft,Martin                  1 : 0   

  Frieß,Peer,Dr.               - Ankerst,Milka                0 : 1   

                                                                      

 

Ergebnisse der  4. Runde: 

 

                                                                      

  Finanzamt München            - Münchener Rückversicherung   2 : 2   

                                                                     

  Schultes,Christoph,Dr.       - Braunschläger,Claus          0 : 1   

  Wittstadt,Renato             -                              + : -   

  Renner,Adrian                - Heimerdinger,Jörg            1 : 0   

  Zweck,Benjamin               - Kwan,Michael                 0 : 1   

                                                                      

                                                                      

  Landesamt für Statistik      - Bayerische Staatskanzlei     2 : 2   

                                                                     

  Walter,Mario                 - Hoffmeyer,Falk,Dr.           0 : 1   

  Beyerlein,Andreas,Dr.        - Langensteiner,Matthias,Dr.   1 : 0   

  Löffler,Günter               - Guggenberger,Guido            ½: ½  

  Achrainer,Matthias           - Frieß,Peer,Dr.                ½: ½  

                                                                      

 

Ergebnisse der  5. Runde: 

 

                                                                      

  Bayerische Staatskanzlei     - Münchener Rückversicherung   2 : 2   

                                                                     

  Hoffmeyer,Falk,Dr.           - Kindtner,Ulrich               ½: ½  

  Langensteiner,Matthias,Dr.   - Heimerdinger,Jörg            1 : 0   

  Guggenberger,Guido           - Kwan,Michael                 0 : 1   

  Pappenheim,Rainer,Dr.        - Schmidt,Matthias              ½: ½  

                                                                     


